San Francisco Randonneurs

2004 Brevet Series
September 18,2004

Distance
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Start 0800 (8:00 AM) Time Limit 75 Hours

Description

Depart 100 Gregory Ln, Pleasant Hill, (Trelaney/Gregrory Ln)
At Walgreens, go (North) onto Pleasant Hill Rd
Continue on Alhambra Ave (name change at City Limit)
Franklin Canyon Rd (Just before Freeway overcrossing)
McEwen Rd

Carquinez Scenic Dr (Port Costa)

Pomona St. (Crockett)

At I-80, Stay on Pomona

At 3 way stop sign (before Dead Fish Restaurant enter bridge Path)
Carquinez Bridge

Maritime Academy Dr

SR-29 [Sonoma Blvd]

Curtola Pkwy (Not a 90 degree turn)

Mare Island Way (Curtola bends into Mare Is)
Wilson Ave (Road narrows at Tennessee)

Daniels Ave

Sacramento St

Redwood St

Broadway St

SR-37 (Marine World Pkwy) stay on Broadway

Mini Dr.

Broadway St

American Canyon Rd

SR-29

SR-12/SR-29 at SR-221

SR-12/SR-121 a.k.a. Carnelos Hwy.

Duhig Rd

Ramal Rd

SR-12/SR-121

SR-116 [Arnold Dr]

SR-116 [Stage Gulch Rd]

Lakeville Hwy (SR-116)

S McDowell Bivd

S McDowell Blvd @ Washington Petaluma Safeway
(E) Washington St

Petaluma Blvd (Downtown Old Petaluma)

D St

Point Reyes-Petaluma Rd (name change at City Limit)
Nicasio Valley Rd

Sir Francis Drake Blvd. (San Geronimo Golf Gourse)
Claus Dr (Fairfax Town Center)

Broadway

Center Blvd (name change at Pastori)

San Anselmo Ave

Bolinas Ave

Shady Ln

Lagunitas Rd

Ross Common

Poplar Ave (name change at City Limit)

Kent Ave (name change at City Limit)

College Ave (College of Marin across street)
Magnolia Ave (Name change at City limit (Larkspur))
Corte Madera Ave (Name change at City limit)
Redwood Ave

Tamalpais Dr

Paradise Dr

San Clementi Dr.

Paradise Dr

1.1 mi
0.8 mi
3.6 mi
5.7 mi
0.8 mi
1.7 mi
1.0 mi
0.1 mi
1.9 mi

76 yds
2.0 mi
0.2 mi
1.3 mi
0.3 mi
0.7 mi
0.2 mi
0.7 mi
1.3 mi
1.4 mi
76 yds
0.8 mi
142 yds
2.8 mi
5.3 mi
2.4 mi
2.9 mi
4.6 mi
2.8 mi
1.7 mi
5.5 mi
3.2mi
1.7 mi
87 yds
1.3 mi
0.3 mi
0.9 mi
11.4 mi
7.6 mi
5.1 mi
0.1 mi
0.1 mi
1.4 mi
0.6 mi
76 yds
0.6 mi
0.1 mi
0.2 mi
0.1 mi
0.5 mi
0.2 mi
1.9 mi
0.2 mi
76 yds
1.1mi
0.4 mi
1.9 mi
1.2 mi
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144.9
146.3
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156.9
157.5
162.9
170.4
173.4
174.6
174.9
177.4
177.8
184.1
184.1
184.1
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Bear Left
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Left
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Straight
Straight
Right

Left
Right

Left

Left
Right

Left

Left
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Trestle Glen Blvd

SR-131 [Tiburon Blvd]

E Blithedale Ave

Bike Path @ 680 E Blithedale Ave (just past Lomita)
Gate 6 Road

Bridgeway

Harbor Dr.

Mollie Stones Grocery Store 100 Harbor Dr. Sausalito, CA
Richardson St

2nd St

South St

Alexander Ave

Sausalito Lateral Rd

Conzelman Rd (Go under Freeway)

Conzelman Rd (Up Short steep hill)

Parking Lot staging area (first intersection)

Golden Gate Bridge (West side bike path)

Follow Bike path signs to S. Vista Pt. (path will go under the Bridge to E side)
Path splits( go up hill (west) toward bridge)

GG Bridge East side path go toward Vista Pt.)

Go under Toll Center to west side(Battery Cranston Rd)
T-intersection go uphill (south) toward bus stop
Merchant Rd (at bus stop)

Lincoln Blvd

Continue (West) on EI Camino del Mar

25th Ave

Clement St

Seal Rock Dr

Turn LEFT (South) onto EI Camino del Mar

Point Lobos Ave

Great Hwy (Pacific Ocean frontage road)

Skyline Blvd (SR-35)

Merge onto |-280 [Junipero Serra Fwy] (South-East)
Turn off onto Ramp

Larkspur Dr (east under freeway)

Skyline Road (head South)

Hillcrest Blvd

onto 1-280 Ramp

Merge onto |-280 [Junipero Serra Fwy] (South-East)
Turn off onto Ramp

Trousdale Dr

Skyline Blvd

Golf Course Dr

Skyline Blvd

SR-92 [Canada Rd](some maps also show this as Ralston)
Canada Rd

SR-84 [Woodside Rd]

Whiskey Hill Rd

Sand Hill Rd

ElI Camino Real ( pass by Stanford Shopping Center)
Safeway 525 El Camino Real, Meno Park, Ca

El Camino Real

Ravenswood Dr.

Alma Street

Willow Rd.

SR-84 (Bike Path on south side of road)

Dumbarton Bridge (San Francisco Bay)

Path ends at Marshlands Rd

Thornton Ave

SR-84 [Thornton Ave]

Fremont Blvd, (SR-84)

Peralta Blvd ( SR-84)

At 38401 Mission Blvd, Fremont, CA 94536, SR-238 [SR-84]
Niles Canyon Rd. (SR-84)

Main St

Kilkare Rd

Railroad Ave

0.6 mi
1.8 mi
0.1 mi
4.2 mi
10 yds
0.5 mi
0.1 mi
1.8 mi
87 yds
0.2 mi
131 yds
0.3 mi
0.9 mi
0.1 mi
0.8 mi
0.4 mi
2.5 mi

65 yds
21 yds
0.2 mi
1.2 mi
174 yds
0.4 mi
1.2 mi
0.3 mi
98 yds
0.6 mi
3.5 mi
10.0 mi
0.4 mi
0.1 mi
65 yds
0.6 mi
142 yds
0.1 mi
0.4 mi
0.2 mi
164 yds
3.0 mi
0.2 mi
2.9 mi
0.7 mi
7.4 mi
0.2 mi
1.4 mi
4.9 mi
0.5 mi

0.2 mi
164 yds
0.5 mi
4.3 mi
0.6 mi
5.4 mi
7.5mi
2.9 mi
1.2 mi
0.3 mi
2.5 mi
0.4 mi
6.1 mi
43 yds
32 yds
32 yds



184.2
187.6
187.9

188
189.3
190.1

195

195
195.8

196
198.5
2011
202.3
209.3
2151

228
229.4
230.5
234.9
237.5

238
238.9
239.6
242.7

243
243.2

254.7
262.4
2754
281.5

282
283.7
284.5

284.7
285.9
286.3
287.4
287.8
289.1
297.6
305.7
314.3
316.8
318.5
318.5
319.6

320
320.3
326.3
328.3
339.7
339.7
350.2
361.5

361.6
362.3
3711
371.6
371.6
384.8
393.1
393.3
404.9
419.9

Straight
Right
Left
Right
Bear Right
Straight
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Left
Left
Bear Left
Left
Right
Left
Stop Control 4
Right
Left
Straight
Left
Right

Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Stop Control 5
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Right
Stop Control 6
Left
Straight
Straight
Stop Control 7
Right
Right
Right
Stop Control 8
Left
Straight
Straight
Left
Water Stop
Straight

Foothill Rd name change at sharp bend
Castlewood Dr

Pleasanton Sunol Rd

Sunol Blvd

1st St (intersection may have Bernal as the name)
Stanley Blvd (1st ends at Stanley)

"S" St

becomes 1st St (folow main SR-84 or traffic)

S Livermore Ave

East Ave

S Vasco Road (go north) (over RR Bridge, over Freeway)

Northfront Road (just north of overcrossing)
Northfront becomes Altamont Pass Rd.

Grant Line Rd

W Byron Rd (the turn goes through 150 degree arc)
Byron Hwy becomes SR-4

SR-4 stay on SR-4

Balfour Rd

Fairview Ave

Lone Tree Way

WinCo Foods 6700 Lone Tree Way, Brentwood, CA
Empire Ave

Neroly Rd (just past Railroad Tracks)
Bridgehead Rd

Wilbur Ave

Merge onto SR-160 (North)

Antioch Bridge (over Sacramento River)
SR-12, Isleton, CA (Bridge Crossing be careful)
SR-113 (Rio Dixon Hwy)

Hawkins Rd

Leisure Town Rd

Elmira Rd

Allison Dr, Vacaville, CA

E Monte Vista Ave

Denny's 1450 E. Monte Ave. Vacaville, CA

E Monte Vista Ave

Dobbins St, (Central Vacaville)

Gibson Canyon Rd (name change at bend)
Farrell Rd

Vaca Valley Rd (name change at road bend)
Pleasants Valley Rd

SR-128 (Pardesa Market on SE corner)
Railroad Ave [Road 89](Downtown Winters)
Road 25

CR-86A

Road 23

CR-86A

Road 16 (SR-16)

Yolo Ave, Esparto, CA 95627

Yolo Ave becomes (Road 87)

Road 14

Cnty Rd 85 (E4)

Dunnigan (Riders choice for purchase)

Old Hwy 99W (head north)

Old HWY-99W - Arbuckle, CA 95912

Old HWY-99W, Williams, CA 95987, becomes 7th St
Traveller's Motel 215 N. 7th, Williams (Sleep Stop)
Continue (North) on Old HWY-99W [7th St]
SR-20

SR-45 [Market St] City of Colusa

Colusa Post Office 357 Market Street, Colusa
SR-45 [Market St] (North)

Town of Princeton

Town of Glenn

At SR-162, stay on SR-162 (West)

Willows, CA make sure you have enough food and water for 100 miles!!!"

SR-162,[Road 300] (West)

3.4 mi
0.3 mi
0.1 mi
1.3 mi
0.8 mi
4.9 mi
21 yds
0.6 mi
0.2 mi
2.5 mi
2.6 mi
1.2mi
7.0 mi
5.8 mi
12.9 mi
1.4 mi
1.1 mi
4.5 mi
2.6 mi
0.4 mi
0.1 mi
0.7 mi
3.1 mi
0.3 mi
32 yds
0.7 mi
11.5 mi
7.7 mi
13.0 mi
5.1 mi
0.5 mi
1.7 mi
0.8 mi
0.1 mi
0.1 mi
1.2 mi
0.4 mi
0.9 mi
0.4 mi
1.3 mi
9.5 mi
5.1 mi
8.6 mi
2.5 mi
2.5 mi
54 yds
1.1 mi
0.4 mi
0.3 mi
6.0 mi
2.0 mi
11.4 mi

11.5 mi
11.3 mi

0.7 mi
8.8 mi
0.5 mi

13.5 mi
8.5 mi
0.2 mi
11.6 mi
15.0 mi
4.3 mi



424.3
424.9
443.2
443.2
450.9
464.8
468.9
470.9

478
482.5
482.5
483.2
483.4
483.4
519.9
524.4
526.1

526.6
5271

528.5
528.5
542.7

551.6
562.6

582
583.8
584.7
584.7
590.7
592.8
592.9
593.3
595.6
596.2
596.2
596.3
5971
5971

598
599.3

600
600.2
600.9
601.2
602.5
602.7
604.7
604.8
606.4
606.9
608.8
610.7
612.9
617.2
620.9
624.6
625.4
626.5

Left
Straight
Stop Control 9
Right
Left
Left
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Stop Control 10
Right
Left
Right
Left
Straight
Right
Control 11
(7am-10pm)
Left
Control 11
(10pm to 7am)

Straight

Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Right
Straight
Straight
Left
Control 12
Right
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Left
Straight
Bear Left
Bear Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Right
Finish

Sanhedrin Rd [Road 306]

Elk Creek, CA (Road 306)

Stonyford Post Office, 259 Market Street (Alt. Stonyford Market)
Lodoga Stonyford Rd

Sites Lodoga Rd

Stites Rd

Continue (East) on Maxwell Sites Rd

Danley Rd (South)

Freshwater Rd

Old HWY-99W

Williams (Fourth and E Street Travel Center - Rider's Choice)
Old Hwy 99W (head north)

SR-20 (on-ramp)

SR-20 main road

SR-53

SR-53 @ 40th Ave/Lakeshore - Some Stores for stocking up
Dam Rd

WalMart 15960 Dam Rd (During Daytime) return to 53 after stop
SR-53 [Dam Road Ext]

Lower Lake Post Office 16165 Main St.
Continue (South) on SR-29
Middletown, CA 95461, SR-29

Town of Calistoga

Silverado Trail (N)

Pope St

SR-128 [SR-29] Town of St Helena
Zinfandel Ln

Silverado Trail S

Yountville Cross Rd (Yountville, CA 1.2 miles west))
Trancas St

SR-121 [Silverado Trail]

SR-121 [@ Imola]

SR-221 [Napa Vallejo Hwy]

SR-12 [SR-29]

Safeway (American Canyon Rd @ Hwy 29)
W American Canyon Rd

Broadway

Mini Drive

Broadway St.

Marine World Parkway (Hwy 37)

Redwood Street

Sacramento St

Daniels (Maybe called Gardner)

Wilson Ave

Mare Island Way

Curtola Pkwy

SR-29 [Sonoma Blvd]

Maritime Academy Dr

Bike Trail Ramp Carquinez Bridge

Pomona St (next to Dead Fish Restaurant)
Crockett Blvd (just past Schools)

Cummings Skyway (T-intersection - go uphill))
Franklin Canyon Rd (just past Freeway)
Alhambra Ave - Martinez

Pleasant Hill Rd (name change at City Limit)
Gregory Ln

Trelany Rd

City Of Pleasant Hill City Hall



